1/24
Information on available spare parts:
On/off valves with
spool position monitoring
RE 24830/03.08
Replaces: 02.08
Table of contents

QMBG24 = Monitored position “b“
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
Order example:
4WE 6 C6X/EG24N9K4QMAG24/...
WE *
1) With mating connector, 10 mm [0.39 inch] space to remove
connector and minimum bending radius for the connection
cable
For electrical data and pinout, see page 20.
For switching logic, see page 3.
Ordering code
Directional spool valve type WE with inductive position switch type QM
193 10
max. 115 [4.53]
[0.39]
230 10 [0.39]
23
[0
.9
]
40
[1
.5
8]
21
1
2
“a”
“a”
“b”
“b”
max. 115 [4.53]
10/24 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics Valves with spool position monitoring    RE 24830/03.08
Unit dimensions (dimensions in mm [inch])
Size 6
Size 10
  Note!
Available only without manual override!
1 Mating connector, Material no. R900082899
(separate order, see page 23)
2 Space required to remove mating connector
Basic data sheets:
Size 6: RE 23178
Size 10: RE 23351
Directional spool valve,
direct operated = WE
Size 6 = 6
Size 10 = 10
Further details
in clear text
Inductive position switch
No code = Without position switch
QR0G24S = Monitored rest position
QRABG24E = Monitored position “a“ and “b“
Order example:
4WE 6 C6X/EG24N9K4QR0G24S/...
1) 5-chamber variant only with size 10
For electrical data and pinout, see page 20.
For switching logic, see page 3.
Ordering code
Directional spool valve type WE with inductive position switch type QR
51) WE *
L
H
1
L
2
10
3 4 5 6
“a” “b”
[0
.3
9]
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24830/03.08    Valves with spool position monitoring 11/24
Basic data sheets:
Size 6: RE 23178
Size 10: RE 23351
Directional spool valve,
direct operated = WE
Size 6 = 6
Size 10 = 10
Further details
in clear text
Inductive proximity sensor
No code = Without proximity sensor
QSAG24W = Monitored position “a“
QSBG24W = Monitored position “b“
QS0G24W = Monitored position “0“
QS0AG24W = Monitored position
“0“ and “a“
QS0BG24W = Monitored position
“0“ and “b“
QSABG24W = Monitored position
“a“ and “b“
Order example:
4WE 6 C6X/EG24N9K4QSAG24W/...
1) 5-chamber variant only with size 10
51) WE *
Unit dimensions (dimensions in mm [inch])
L in mm [inch] 1) H in mm [inch]
Size 6 Size 10 Size 6 Size 10
35
[1.38]
43
[1.69]
136
[5.35]
153
[6.02]
1) With mating connector, 10 mm
[0.39 inch] space to remove connector
and minimum bending radius for the
connection cable
For electrical data and pinout, see
page 21.
For switching logic, see pages 4 and 5.
1 Mating connector,
Material no. R900082899
(separate order, see page 23)
2 Space required to remove mating
connector
3 Solenoid side “a“
4 Switch side “a“
5 Switch side “b“
6 Solenoid side “b“
Monitored
position

QMBG24 = Monitored position “b“
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
Order example:
Z4WE 6 D24-3X/EG24N9K4QMAG24/...
 Note!
Not available with spool symbol “E53“
1) With mating connector, 10 mm [0.39 inch] space to remove
connector and minimum bending radius for the connection
cable
For electrical data and pinout, see page 21.
For switching logic, see page 3.
Z4WE 6 *
Ordering code
Directional shut-off valve type Z4WE with inductive position switch type QM
H
L1
42
max. 85 [3.35]
[
1.
65
]
L2
1
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24830/03.08    Valves with spool position monitoring 13/24
Unit dimensions (dimensions in mm [inch])
 Mating connector (separate order, see page 23) L1 in mm [inch]
1)Material no.
Mating connector, straight R900031155 186 [7.32]
Mating connector, angled R900082899 117 [4.61]
Mating connector with molded-on cable (3 m) R900064381 156 [6.14]
Size L2 in mm
[inch]
H in mm
[inch]
6 31 [1.22] 23 [0.9]
16 – 2) 34 [1.34]
25 – 2) 37 [1.46]
Order example:
4WMM 6 LB5X/FQMBG24/…
1) With mating connector, 10 mm [0.39 inch] space to remove
connector and minimum bending radius for the connection
cable
2) Mounting without adapter plate
For electrical data and pinout, see page 21.
For switching logic, see page 3.
Ordering code
Directional spool valve type WMM, WMR with inductive position switch type QM
Type of actuation
Roller plunger = WMR
Hand lever = WMM
Size 6 = 6
Size 16 = 16
Size 25 = 22
Further details in clear text
Inductive position switch
No code = Without position switch
QMAG24 =  Monitored position “a“
QMBG24 = Monitored position “b“
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
 *
Basic data sheets:
Size 6: RE 22280
Sizes 16 to 25: RE 22371
H
L1
42
max. 85 [3.35]
[
1.
65
]
L2
1
14/24 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics Valves with spool position monitoring    RE 24830/03.08
Unit dimensions (dimensions in mm [inch])
 Mating connector (separate order, see page 23) L in mm [inch]
1)Material no.
Mating connector, straight R900031155 186 [7.32]
Mating connector, angled R900082899 117 [4.61]
Mating connector with molded-on cable (3 m) R900064381 156 [6.14]
Order example:
4WH 10 D4X/QMAG24…
1) Optionally for pilot operated directional spool valves
1) With mating connector, 10 mm [0.39 inch] space to remove
connector and minimum bending radius for the connection
cable
2) Mounting without adapter plate
For electrical data and pinout, see page 21.
For switching logic, see page 3.
Ordering code
Directional spool valve type WH, WP with inductive position switch type QM
Basic data sheets:
Size 6: RE 22282
Sizes 10 to 32: RE 24751 (type WH only)
Type of operation
Pneumatic = P (size 6 only)
Hydraulic = H
Size 6 = 6
Size 10 = 10
Size 16 = 16
Size 25 = 25
Size 32 = 32
Further details in clear text
Inductive position switch
No code = Without position switch
QMAG24 =  Monitored position “a“
QMBG24 = Monitored position “b“
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
H1) W *
Size L2 in mm
[inch]
H in mm
[inch]
6 31 [1.22] 23 [0.9]
10 – 2) 40 [1.57]
16 – 2) 34 [1.34]
25 – 2) 37 [1.46]
32 – 2) 57 [2.24]
L3
Ø
42
max. 85 [3.35]
[
1.
65
]
“b” “a”
L4
L1 1) L2 1)
A B
L
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 24830/03.08    Valves with spool position monitoring 15/24
Basic data sheet:
RE 24751
Order example:
4WEH 16 C7X/6EG24N9K4QMAG24/…
WEH *
Further details
in clear text
Inductive position switch
No code = Without position switch
QMAG24 =  Monitored position “a“
QMBG24 = Monitored position “b“
QMABG24 = Monitored position
“a“ and “b“
QM0G24 = Monitored rest position
(see Mounting options on pages 16 and 17)
Directional spool valve,
pilot operated,
electrohydraulically operated
Size 10 = 10
Size 16  = 16
Size 25 = 22
Size 25  = 25
Size 32 = 32
Unit dimensions (dimensions in mm [inch])
Mating connector (separate order, see page 23)
L in mm [inch] 2)Material no.
Mating connector, straight R900031155 186 [7.32]
Mating connector, angled R900082899 117 [4.61]
Mating connector with molded-on cable (3 m) R900064381 156 [6.14]
1) Without mating connector
2) With mating connector, 10 mm [0.39 inch] space to remove
connector and minimum bending radius for the connection
cable
Ordering code
Directional spool valve type WEH with inductive position switch type QM
For mounting options, see page 16 and 17.
For electrical data and pinout, see page 22.
For switching logic, see page 3
16/24 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics Valves with spool position monitoring    RE 24830/03.08
Monitored
spool position Ordering code
Size
2-position valve
Hydraulic end position
HC, HD, HK, HZ, HY
Spring end position
C, D, K , Z
Spring end position
Y
L1 5) L2 5) L3 L4 L1 5) L2 5) L3 L4 L1 5) L2 5) L3 L4
Spool position
“a“
monitored
(position switch on
side B)
QMAG24
10 211 57 211 57 211 57
16 259 55 259 81
25 1) 294 47 294 47 294 47
25 2) 325 72 325 100
32 371 76 371 105
Spool position
“b“
monitored
(position switch on
side A)
QMBG24
10 157 111 157 111 157 111
16 159 155 159 181
25 1) 149 192 149 192 149 192
25 2) 172 225 172 253
32 161 287 161 316
Spool position